-126,332.38
0.00

3.36
-152.16

0.00
-110.40

0.00
229,885.13

43815HAB3
HAROT 183 A2

475,259.22
0.00

0.00
0.00

-171,960.78
0.00

-22.17
-127.54

0.01
-175.19

0.00
302,973.55

---
---

44,615,116.28
36,430,444.31

-17,282,704.66
-17,100,000.00

-2,149,432.30
0.00

90,927.63
3,580.80

-0.99
-15,472.95

935.41
44,593,393.54

Roll Forward
US Dollar
01 July 2019 to 30 September 2019

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Wells Fargo Asset Management   |

Page 92

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

02587AAJ3
AMXCA 171 A

ABS 499,603.95 2.82
2.56

0.78 501,542.43
503,480.95
507,358.10

497,665.51
495,727.10
491,850.40

02665WCL3
AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE CORP

CORP 700,324.81 2.28
2.08

0.14 700,801.05
701,277.32
702,229.97

699,848.60
699,372.44
698,420.20

037833DH0
APPLE INC

CORP 499,859.79 2.94
2.02

0.12 500,157.21
500,454.65
501,049.56

499,562.38
499,264.98
498,670.22

05522RCW6
BACCT 171 A

ABS 749,548.13 2.69
2.09

0.45 751,234.65
752,921.24
756,294.66

747,861.68
746,175.31
742,802.79

05531FAS2
BB&T CORP

CORP 250,160.89 3.12
2.10

0.22 250,437.12
250,712.95
251,263.45

249,884.26
249,607.24
249,052.02

05588CAB8
BMWOT 19A A2

ABS 800,148.80 2.06
2.04

0.90 803,741.60
807,334.66
814,521.55

796,556.26
792,963.98
785,780.21

06050TML3
BANK OF AMERICA NA

CORP 500,452.00 2.48
1.96

0.12 500,757.46
501,063.28
501,650.86

500,146.91
499,842.17
499,233.80

06406FAA1
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP

CORP 705,362.99 1.90
1.97

1.43 710,388.66
715,414.24
725,113.36

700,337.24
695,311.39
685,259.44

09247XAE1
BLACKROCK INC

CORP 703,808.00 2.81
2.16

0.19 704,483.66
705,159.35
706,510.76

703,132.35
702,456.72
701,105.52

12619UYC9
CRC Funding, LLC

CP 498,755.98 2.14
2.14

0.12 499,047.76
499,339.55
499,923.17

498,464.22
498,172.47
497,589.00

14042WAB6
COPAR 191 A2

ABS 652,457.19 2.60
2.06

0.71 654,760.44
657,063.84
661,671.06

650,154.09
647,851.14
643,245.67

14913Q2J7
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP

CORP 502,847.32 2.56
2.03

0.61 504,381.05
505,914.86
508,982.76

501,313.68
499,780.13
496,713.29

161571GX6
CHAIT 154 A

ABS 849,088.29 1.99
2.05

0.53 851,355.41
853,622.63
858,157.40

846,821.28
844,554.37
840,020.88

166764AR1
CHEVRON CORP

CORP 200,036.42 3.00
1.91

0.36 200,401.40
200,766.23
201,426.16

199,671.27
199,305.96
198,574.87

17305EFW0
CCCIT 16A1 A1

ABS 449,774.96 2.74
2.11

0.14 450,080.81
450,386.67
450,998.43

449,469.11
449,163.28
448,551.66

17305EGB5
CCCIT 17A3 A3

ABS 399,735.88 2.22
2.05

0.51 400,755.23
401,774.63
403,813.59

398,716.58
397,697.33
395,658.97

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 July 2019 to 30 September 2019

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Wells Fargo Asset Management   |

Page 93

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

17325FAN8
CITIBANK NA

CORP 703,545.86 2.79
2.03

0.49 705,283.58
707,021.20
710,496.19

701,808.06
700,070.17
696,594.13

24422ETZ2
JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP

CORP 704,070.56 2.66
1.88

1.25 708,453.60
712,837.02
720,587.85

699,687.92
695,305.66
686,542.30

30229BX36
Exxon Mobil Corporation

CP 999,812.92 2.06
2.24

0.01 999,852.91
999,892.91
999,972.89

999,772.93
999,732.93
999,652.95

3130ACLX0
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 499,910.16 2.71
1.83

0.08 500,112.62
500,315.11
500,650.85

499,707.70
499,505.25
499,100.40

313312NG1
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY DISC 499,451.66 2.68
1.80

0.06 499,601.50
499,751.34
499,990.17

499,301.83
499,151.99
498,852.32

313312NS5
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY DISC 998,381.11 2.73
1.88

0.09 998,815.42
999,249.75

1,000,016.84

997,946.83
997,512.57
996,644.13

313312QL7
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS

AGCY DISC 996,208.06 2.73
1.85

0.20 997,209.26
998,210.49
999,916.64

995,206.88
994,205.73
992,203.50

313370US5
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 1,009,466.49 2.51
1.86

0.93 1,014,175.82
1,018,885.47
1,027,005.68

1,004,757.49
1,000,048.82

990,632.47
313396NJ8
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP

AGCY DISC 998,798.89 2.37
1.80

0.07 999,123.50
999,448.11
999,970.08

998,474.28
998,149.67
997,500.45

3133EFLA3
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY BOND 499,823.59 2.73
1.81

0.06 499,973.54
500,123.49
500,365.80

499,673.65
499,523.70
499,223.81

3133EKR73
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY BOND 999,077.79 2.19
1.67

0.19 1,000,036.97
1,000,996.27
1,002,276.17

998,118.74
997,159.81
995,242.33

313588NZ4
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

AGCY DISC 998,015.56 1.94
1.83

0.11 998,544.52
999,073.51
999,956.97

997,486.62
996,957.71
995,899.97

3135G0D75
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

AGCY BOND 997,212.92 2.00
1.89

0.72 1,000,788.04
1,004,363.39
1,010,699.45

993,638.02
990,063.35
982,914.68

369550BA5
GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP

CORP 753,906.73 2.76
2.02

0.60 756,168.52
758,430.44
762,954.67

751,645.08
749,383.56
744,860.91

38346MX17
Gotham Funding Corporation

CP 999,944.81 0.00
1.98

0.00 999,959.81
999,974.81

1,000,004.21

999,929.81
999,914.81
999,884.81

40428HPN6
HSBC USA INC (NEW)

CORP 500,111.32 3.02
2.17

0.12 500,408.89
500,706.48
501,301.68

499,813.76
499,516.21
498,921.16

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 July 2019 to 30 September 2019

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Wells Fargo Asset Management   |

Page 94

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

43815HAB3
HAROT 183 A2

ABS 302,749.30 2.66
2.06

0.21 303,068.71
303,388.13
304,027.03

302,429.91
302,110.53
301,471.82

438516BP0
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC

CORP 500,050.52 2.27
2.18

0.08 500,253.05
500,455.59
500,860.70

499,848.01
499,645.50
499,240.54

4581X0CH9
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

SUPRANATIONAL 999,897.68 2.69
1.98

0.04 1,000,102.66
1,000,307.64
1,000,708.99

999,692.70
999,487.72
999,077.76

459058FA6
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND
DEVELOPM

SUPRANATIONAL 996,695.50 1.99
2.04

0.49 999,152.42
1,001,609.46
1,006,523.91

994,238.71
991,782.04
986,869.08

45905UV43
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND
DEVELOPM

SUPRANATIONAL 999,950.00 2.08
1.87

0.04 1,000,159.99
1,000,369.98
1,000,734.10

999,740.01
999,530.02
999,110.04

47788CAB8
JDOT 2018 A2

ABS 16,055.45 2.44
2.25

0.04 16,058.74
16,062.03
16,068.62

16,052.16
16,048.87
16,042.29

48125LRK0
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

CORP 500,828.89 2.70
2.07

0.39 501,801.33
502,770.45
504,698.69

499,853.11
498,874.00
496,905.79

48306BXG5
Kaiser Foundation Hospitals, Inc.

CP 799,172.26 2.05
2.33

0.04 799,344.09
799,515.91
799,859.55

799,000.44
798,828.62
798,484.98

53127UYC8
Liberty Street Funding LLC

CP 748,133.98 2.23
2.14

0.12 748,571.65
749,009.33
749,884.76

747,696.33
747,258.70
746,383.49

58772RAB0
MBART 181 A2A

ABS 229,608.90 2.73
2.19

0.22 229,859.18
230,109.47
230,610.09

229,358.63
229,108.38
228,607.90

58772TAC4
MBALT 19A A3

ABS 505,231.20 2.14
2.07

0.99 507,732.19
510,233.37
515,236.29

502,730.40
500,229.79
495,229.14

637432MU6
NATIONAL RURAL UTILITIES COOP FINANCE CORP

CORP 701,098.47 2.53
2.10

0.64 703,331.03
705,562.71
710,023.45

698,865.03
696,630.72
692,159.46

63763QZ59
National Securities Clearing Corporation

CP 697,325.53 2.02
2.12

0.18 697,949.65
698,573.78
699,822.10

696,701.43
696,077.35
694,829.24

65478GAD2
NAROT 17B A3

ABS 588,844.08 3.26
2.05

0.45 590,174.90
591,505.80
594,167.82

587,513.33
586,182.65
583,521.52

69353RFD5
PNC BANK NA

CORP 680,944.81 2.37
2.06

0.13 681,373.83
681,802.93
682,661.33

680,515.84
680,086.95
679,229.37

69371RM78
PACCAR INC

CORP 703,684.36 2.48
1.89

0.86 706,703.27
709,722.39
715,084.88

700,665.66
697,647.17
691,610.82

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 July 2019 to 30 September 2019

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Wells Fargo Asset Management   |

Page 95

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

78607QAT2
SACRAMENTO CALIF SUBN WTR DIST REV

MUNI 500,235.00 2.71
2.16

0.10 500,472.62
500,710.25
501,185.55

499,997.39
499,759.80
499,284.65

857477AS2
STATE STREET CORP

CORP 703,306.54 2.61
2.01

0.87 706,359.00
709,411.66
715,517.63

700,254.30
697,202.26
691,098.83

88602UXH8
Thunder Bay Funding LLC

CP 999,037.14 2.15
2.04

0.05 999,266.92
999,496.70
999,956.25

998,807.36
998,577.58
998,118.03

89231AAD3
TAOT 18C A3

ABS 810,992.64 2.10
1.97

1.28 816,191.35
821,390.54
831,499.16

805,794.42
800,596.69
790,202.68

89236TCZ6
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP

CORP 500,134.27 1.78
1.88

1.48 503,832.95
507,532.00
514,058.05

496,435.96
492,738.03
485,343.29

89237WAD9
TAOT 16C A3

ABS 13,212.19 1.34
2.14

0.04 13,214.90
13,217.61
13,223.03

13,209.48
13,206.78
13,201.36

90331HNK5
US BANK NA

CORP 700,198.57 2.48
2.12

0.04 700,338.63
700,478.72
700,759.01

700,058.55
699,918.56
699,638.69

9128285G1
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,011,250.00 1.72
1.82

1.05 1,016,584.55
1,021,919.50
1,030,691.03

1,005,915.86
1,000,582.12

989,915.86
9128286D7
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 505,117.00 2.35
1.76

1.39 508,617.62
512,118.58
517,454.66

501,616.70
498,116.73
491,117.78

912828C57
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,007,344.00 1.84
1.75

1.47 1,014,743.31
1,022,143.34
1,033,274.38

999,945.42
992,547.58
977,754.08

912828U32
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 998,710.00 2.57
2.03

0.13 999,334.21
999,958.44

1,001,206.97

998,085.82
997,461.66
996,213.42

912828U73
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 998,945.00 2.76
1.88

0.21 999,973.93
1,001,002.88
1,002,809.77

997,916.10
996,887.22
994,829.55

912828XM7
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 499,043.00 2.37
1.86

0.82 501,094.14
503,145.41
506,657.51

496,992.00
494,941.14
490,839.83

92348XAB1
VZOT 18A A1B

ABS 798,902.56 2.30
1.85

0.11 799,349.95
799,797.33
800,561.47

798,455.17
798,007.79
797,113.02

92826CAB8
VISA INC

CORP 677,505.63 2.56
1.85

1.12 681,292.77
685,079.67
691,547.15

673,718.26
669,930.65
662,354.71

92868LAB7
VALET 181 A2A

ABS 381,853.93 2.83
2.22

0.33 382,489.73
383,125.56
384,397.31

381,218.16
380,582.41
379,311.01

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 July 2019 to 30 September 2019

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Wells Fargo Asset Management   |

Page 96

* Weighted by: Ending Base Market Value + Accrued, except Book Yield by Base Book Value + Accrued.
*The shock analysis includes a yield floor of 0.

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

931142EF6
WALMART INC

CORP 700,028.12 2.23
1.94

0.22 700,787.68
701,547.29
702,981.57

699,268.61
698,509.16
696,990.42

94975P405
WELLS FRGO GOVERNMENT CL I MMF

MMFUND 546,992.24 1.75
1.75

0.00 546,992.26
546,992.32
546,992.49

546,992.26
546,992.32
546,992.57

CCYUSD
Cash

CASH -3.94 0.00
0.00

0.00 -3.94
-3.94
-3.94

-3.94
-3.94
-3.94

CCYUSD
Receivable

CASH 1,534.41 0.00
0.00

0.00 1,534.41
1,534.41
1,534.41

1,534.41
1,534.41
1,534.41

---
---

--- 44,444,313.07 2.33
1.98

0.44 44,540,938.07
44,637,564.05
44,814,406.76

44,347,689.03
44,251,065.97
44,057,822.76

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 July 2019 to 30 September 2019

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofAML US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.